Sixteenth section 121,565   -   -   -   (121,565)

Pension expense 2,136,312   -   -   -   (2,136,312)

Interest on long-term liabilities

 and other debt service costs 281,969   -   -   -   (281,969)

Total Governmental Activities $ 17,948,882   $ 371,824   $ 3,191,725   $ -   $ (14,385,333)

General Revenues:

Taxes:

General purpose levies 5,709,560

Debt purpose levies 279,809

Unrestricted grants and contributions:

State 7,356,207

Federal 98,568

Unrestricted investment earnings 42,397

Sixteenth section 1,461,577

Other 166,833

 Total General Revenues 15,114,951

Change in Net Position 729,618

Net Position - Beginning, as originally reported (1,470,014)

Prior period adjustment 96,020

Net Position - Beginning, as restated (1,373,994)

Net Position - Ending $ (644,376)

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Program Revenues

YAZOO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

18

Balance Sheet Exhibit C

June 30, 2016

Capital 16th Section Other Total

General Projects Principal Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,829,427   $ -   $ 1,874,533   $ 1,011,229   $ 6,715,189

Cash with fiscal agents -   2,804,703   -   1,038   2,805,741

Investments -   -   -   64,020   64,020

Due from other governments 254,980   -   23,427   213,547   491,954

Due from other funds 194,910   -   -   24,131   219,041

Advances to other funds -   -   595,030   -   595,030

Inventories -   -   -   17,585   17,585

Total assets 4,279,317   2,804,703   2,492,990   1,331,550   10,908,560

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 120,882   $ 1,728,926   $ 200   $ 3,291   $ 1,853,299

Due to other funds 23,689   -   -   187,909   211,598

Advances from other funds 595,030   -   -   -   595,030

Total Liabilities 739,601   1,728,926   200   191,200   2,659,927

Nonspendable:

Inventory -   -   -   17,585   17,585

Permanent fund principal -   -   2,492,790   -   2,492,790

Restricted:

Debt service -   -   -   564,750   564,750

Capital projects -   1,075,777   -   -   1,075,777

Grant activities -   -   -   336,798   336,798

Forestry improvements -   -   -   177,955   177,955

Unemployment benefits -   -   -   43,262   43,262

Assigned:

Activity funds 59,543   -   -   -   59,543

Unassigned 3,480,173   -   -   -   3,480,173

Total Fund Balances  3,539,716   1,075,777   2,492,790   1,140,350   8,248,633

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances $ 4,279,317   $ 2,804,703   $ 2,492,990   $ 1,331,550   $ 10,908,560

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Governmental Funds

YAZOO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Major Funds

19

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position Exhibit C-1

June 30, 2016

Total fund balances for governmental funds $ 8,248,633

1. Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and

therefore are not reported in the funds:

Land $ 413,786

Construction in progress 3,132,716

Buildings 17,259,710

Building improvements 1,715,715

Improvements other than buildings 801,510